
No. 23A1002 
 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 
 

NANCY LANDRY, 
IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS THE 

LOUISIANA SECRETARY OF STATE, ET AL., 
 Applicants, 

v. 
 

PHILLIP CALLAIS, ET AL., 
 Respondents. 

         
 

PROOF OF SERVICE 
         

 
 I, J. Benjamin Aguiñaga, certify that I filed the reply in support of emergency 

application for stay in this case electronically with the Court; that I am having one 

copy of those filings delivered to the Clerk by depositing them today with Federal 

Express and that I served a copy of those filings on the following counsel of record by 

electronic mail: 

Paul Loy Hurd  
PAUL HOY LURD, APLC  
1896 Hudson Circle, Suite 5  
Monroe, Louisiana 71201 
Paul@paulhurdlawoffice.com  
(318) 323-3838  
 
Edward D. Greim  
Jackson Tyler  
Matthew Mueller  
Katherine Graves  
A. Bradley Bodamer  
GRAVES GARRETT GREIM LLC  
1100 Main Street, Suite 2700  
Kansas City, Missouri 64105 
Edgreim@gravesgarrett.com 
Jtyler@gravesgarrett.com 
Mmueller@gravesgarrett.com 

Abha Khanna 
 ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP  
1700 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2100 
Seattle, WA 98101  
Akhanna@elias.law  
(206) 656-0177  
 
Lalitha D. Madduri  
Jacob D. Shelly  
Daniel Cohen  
Alison (Qizhou) Ge  
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP  
250 Massachusetts Ave. NW, Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20001 
Lmadduri@elias.law  
Jshelly@elias.law  
Dcohen@elias.law  
Age@elias.law  
(202) 968-4490  



Kgraves@gravesgarrett.com 
Bbodamer@gravesgarrett.com 
 (816) 256-3181  
 
Deuel Ross  
R. Jared Evans  
I. Sara Rohani  
NAACP Legal Defense and Educational 
Fund, Inc.  
700 14th Street N.W. Ste. 600 
Washington, DC 20005  
Tel: (202) 682-1300  
dross@naacpldf.org  
jevans@naacpldf.org 
srohani@naacpldf.org 
 
David Cole  
Sarah Brannon  
Megan C. Keenan  
American Civil Liberties Union 
Foundation  
915 15th St., NW  
Washington, DC 20005  
dcole@aclu.org  
sbrannon@aclu.org  
mkeenan@aclu.org 
 
Nora Ahmed  
ACLU Foundation of Louisiana  
1340 Poydras St, Ste. 2160  
New Orleans, LA 70112  
Tel: (504) 522-0628  
nahmed@laaclu.org 
 
John Adcock  
Adcock Law LLC  
3110 Canal Street  
New Orleans, LA 70119  
Tel: (504) 233-3125 
jnadcock@gmail.com 
 
Tracie L. Washington  
Louisiana Justice Institute  
8004 Belfast Street  
New Orleans, LA 70125  

 
J.E. Cullens Jr.  
Andrée Matherne Cullens  
Stephen Layne Lee  
WALTERS, THOMAS, CULLENS, LLC 
12345 Perkins Road, Bldg. One  
Baton Rouge, LA 70810 
Cullens@lawbr.net  
Acullens@lawbr.net 
Laynelee@lawbr.net  
(225) 236-3636  
 
Stuart Naifeh  
Janai Nelson  
Samuel Spital  
Kathryn Sadasivan  
Victoria Wenger  
Colin Burke  
NAACP Legal Defense and Educational 
Fund, Inc.  
40 Rector Street, 5th Floor  
New York, NY 10006  
Tel: (212) 965-2200 
snaifeh@naacpldf.org 
jnelson@naacpldf.org 
sspital@naacpldf.org 
ksadasivan@naacpldf.org 
vwenger@naacpldf.org 
cburke@naacpldf.org 
 
Robert A. Atkins  
Yahonnes Cleary  
Jonathan H. Hurwitz  
Amitav Chakraborty  
Adam P. Savitt  
Arielle B. McTootle  
Robert Klein  
Neil Chitrao  
Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & 
Garrison LLP  
1285 Avenue of the Americas  
New York, NY 10019  
Tel.: (212) 373-3000  
Fax: (212) 757-3990 
ratkins@paulweiss.com 
ycleary@paulweiss.com 



Tel: (504) 872-9134 
tracie.washington.esq@gmail.com 
 
T. Alora Thomas-Lundborg  
Daniel Hessel  
Election Law Clinic  
Harvard Law School  
6 Everett Street, Ste. 4105  
Cambridge, MA 02138  
(617) 495-5202 
tthomaslundborg@law.harvard.edu 
dhessel@law.harvard.edu 
 
Sophia Lin Lakin 
Garrett Muscatel  
Dayton Campbell-Harris  
American Civil Liberties Union 
Foundation  
125 Broad Street, 18th Floor  
New York, NY 10004  
slakin@aclu.org  
gmuscatel@aclu.org  
dcampbell-harris@aclu.org 
 

jhurwitz@paulweiss.com 
achakraborty@paulweiss.com 
asavitt@paulweiss.com 
amctootle@paulweiss.com 
rklein@paulweiss.com 
nchitrao@paulweiss.com 
 
 
 

 I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

 Executed on May 14, 2024 

/s/ J. Benjamin Aguiñaga 
J. Benjamin Aguiñaga 


